

16

CS No. 408/20

MEENU Vs. PINKI

27.05.2025

Present : Sh. Purushottam Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Defendant no. 3 in person.
Sh. Ashutosh Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 4 (through VC).
None for other defendants.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff and defendant no. 4 submit
that defendant no. 5 has not released the payment as per order of
the court dated 24.12.2024.

No one appeared on behalf of defendant no. 5.

**Let court notice be issued to defendant no. 5
through its Principal for NDOH.**

Put up for compliance of order dated 24.12.2024 as
well as for PE on **05.06.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/27.05.2025 ^(R)