

16

CS No. 408/20

MEENU Vs. PINKI

05.06.2025

Present : Sh. Purushottam Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Soban Singh Rawat, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1.
Defendants no. 3 and 4 in person.
Sh. Naveen Kumar Gupta/ Principal of Govt. Boys Secondary School, Mayur Vihar Phase-III, Delhi/ on behalf of defendant no. 5.
Sh. Ankit Chauhan, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no. 7/ DDA.
None for other defendants.

Sh. Naveen Kumar Gupta appears on behalf of defendant no. 5 seeks time to make payment as per order / decree dated 24.12.2024.

Let order / decree dated 24.12.2024 be complied with by defendant no. 5 within 03 weeks.

Put up for filing report of compliance of order dated 24.12.2024 as well as for PE on **03.07.2025**.

As requested, copy of this order be given dasti to Sh. Naveen Kumar Gupta.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/05.06.2025 ^(R)