

DHARMENDER KUMAR Vs. MADHU CHAUDHARY

08.04.2026

Present : Sh. Aashish Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Brijesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

An application for permission to file list of witnesses on behalf of the defendant along with list of witnesses and an evidential affidavit have been filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy of the same has been supplied.

DW-1 Smt. Madhu Chaudhary has been further cross-examined and discharged.

DW-2 Sh. Parveen Kumar has been examined and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred at the request of counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up on **02.06.2026 at 12:00 PM.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.04.2026