

DHARMENDER KUMAR Vs. MADHU CHAUDHARY

08.07.2026

Present : Ms. Chitrakshi Vedi, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Brijesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for the defendant through VC.

Learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for advancing arguments on the ground that the main counsel is not available today due to ill health.

At request, put up for arguments on **17.07.2026 at 2:00 PM.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.07.2026