

DHARMENDER KUMAR Vs. MADHU CHAUDHARY

17.07.2026

Present : Ms. Chitrakshi, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ashish Pasi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is unavailable today as he is occupied in proceedings before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

In the interest of justice, a last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to address final arguments, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 500/-, to be deposited with the DLSA, KKD Courts, East District, Delhi.

Put up for final arguments on **27.07.2026 at 2:00 PM.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/17.07.2026